Official announcements of the Corporation shall be published in the electronic 

Federal Gazette (elektronischer Bundesanzeiger). 

II. Share Capital and Shares 

§ 4 

Amount and Division of Share Capital 

(1) The share capital of the Corporation is EUR 25,000,000 (in words: EUR twenty- 

five million) and it is divided into 25,000,000 (twenty-five million) registered 

shares. The shareholders will be registered in a stock ledger kept by the 

Corporation. The shares are only transferable in agreement with the 

Corporation. 

(2) If a part of the share capital is only paid during the business year, the dividend